
History
Birmingham Realtists have been associated with NAREB® since the 
organization's inception in 1947 with Mr. W. H. Hollins of Birmingham being
one of the 12 pioneering founders.  

The Local Board was organized and rechartered as a local affiliate of NAREB®

under the name of the Birmingham Realtist Association (B.R.A.) in 1997. The 
ten dedicated African American real estate professionals who successfully 
executed this goal were Dee Slaughter, O'Dell White, Anthony Barnes, Cecil 
Copeland, Mary Washington, Willie Casey, Deborah Lumpkin, Horace Harville,
Robert Butler and Gwendolyn Wilson.

Over the years, the B.R.A.'s reach within the Greater Birmingham Metro 
community and impact on the real estate industry has been broad and deep.  
B.R.A. has held numerous home buying workshops & seminars; spearheaded 
several community service days where members assisted with the beautification 
of elder community members' homes; hosted a Home Counseling Certification 
course in conjunction with the University of Alabama - Birmingham, which was
a pre-curser to the current home counseling models; established the Birmingham 
Realtist School of Real Estate; and cultivated relationships with Fair Housing, 
JCCEO, SCLC, Birmingham Home Ownership Council and the Urban League.

B.R.A. members have represented their state and communities as State Senators 
& Representatives, in the US Congress, on the City Council of Birmingham, 
on The Alabama Real Estate Commission and The Alabama Real Estate 
Appraisers Board, and in leadership roles within the local Realtor organization 
(B.A.R.). In the true "Realtist Spirit", the Birmingham Realtist Association 
members will continue to carry on the mission of fighting for "Democracy in 
Housing". 
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affiliate membership

WHAT IS AN AFFILIATE MEMBER?

A B.R.A. Affiliate Member is a professional who provides
products and services to the real estate industry and

particularly, to the B.R.A. membership.  These members do
business in a local geographic area. These are local

affiliates, not National, but all are also members of the
National Association of Real Estate Brokers (NAREB).

WHY BE AN AFFILIATE MEMBER?

As a B.R.A. Affiliate Member you will be exposed to a
growing and vibrant association of real estate professionals

that touch hundreds, and possibly, thousands of home buyers
and sellers in the Birmingham local area.  B.R.A.

membership also includes membership into the National
Association of Real Estate Brokers (NAREB). 

affiliate membership



            Lenders: 

Winston Ausmer              wausmer@nmifunding.com                    
Theresa Campbell           theresa.campbell@firstbankonline.com        
Ken Crenshaw                 ken.crenshaw@iberiabank.com                    
Latoya Cunningham        latoya.cunningham@bxs.com  
Joel Gardner                    jdgardner@renasant.com                      
Damian Gilbert                damain.gilbert@regions.com                      
Renee Green- Jones       rgreen@servisfirstbank.com 
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            Appraisers: 

Robert Butler                 rbutlersr@yahoo.com                                                  

            Closing Attorneys: 

Chris Davis                     chris@bhmlawgroup.com                              (205) 482-6228
Shelia Muhammad         shelia@bhmlawgroup.com                             
Toni Smoke                    tsmoke@smokelawgroup.com                       
Rommie G.Wheeler Jr.   rommie@wheelerlaw.biz                              
            Contractors: 

Darryl Varner                  nudayinvestment@aol.com                           

            Home Inspectors: 

Aldrich Callins                 agcallins@gmail.com                                     (205) 903-4677 
Gary Horton                    360homeinspects@gmail.com                       (205) 650-0508
Greg Walker                    greg@aaaisllc.com                                        (205) 283-9793

            Insurance: 

Ron Hall                          ronhall@allstate.com                                    
Melvin Humes                 melvin.humes.b1l@statefarm.com           
DeShonn Myles              dmyles@alfains.com                                     
Jann Robinson                jann@astoriarms.com                                   

            Audio/Video: 

Ferlando Parker, Sr       bookkeeping@ihangtvs.com                     

(205) 492-2811             

(205) 326-6884          

(205) 238-6005        
(615) 569-2836        

(205) 881-1641        

(205) 219-3208        

(205) 296-6050       
(205) 223-6028       
(205) 790-0926      
(205) 200-0975     
(205) 789-7481     
(205) 910-8009     
(205) 243-3502     

(205) 833-5510     
(205) 901-2643     
(205) 229-6354    
(205)747-7619   



                 Lenders (continued): 

Timothy Harris                 timothy.harris@firstbankonline.com
Kimekia Holifield              kimekia.holifield@iberiabank.com               
Eula Jackson                   eula.jackson@cadencebank.com                 
Carla LeBlanc                  carla.leblanc@movement.com                     
Rod McCall                      rod.mccall@bxs.com                                    
Niekka Pierce                  niekkia.pierce@regions.com                          
David Rawson                 drawson@trustmark.com                               
Katina Robinson              katina.robinson@firstbankonline.com          
Royce Sharp                    rsharp@northpoint.com                               
Darryl Ward                     darryl_ward@freddiemac.com                      

                  Title Services: 

Lynnette Jones                ljones@parmerlaw.com                                 (205) 531-7511

                  Staging & Interior Designers:

Margie Nixon                   changingspaces2019@gmail.com                 (205) 807-0359
Terri Turner                     Terri.tsquared@gmail.com                             (205) 281-2725
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                  Travel Agents:

Kristie Curtis                   kctravelnow@yahoo.com                                (205) 492-8082

                  Personal & Business Credit Consultants: 

Nykkiah Renee' Kendall   renee@wealthywhispers.com                       (205) 593-9390
Dr. Charlena Morton        drcmorton.cc@gmail.com                              (205) 447-5504

We salute our Affiliate Members! Thank you for your support!

                  Real Estate School: 

Matthews School Of 
Real Estate                      info@callmarealty.com                                 (205) 434-4639
Tundra Pippens Real
Estate School                  tundra@tundrapippens.org                           (205) 422-7356

(205) 821-2619  
(205) 222-2771
(205) 602-9648
(205) 835-3966
(205) 613-5272 
(205) 213-0866 
(205) 454-9944 
(205) 240-3622 
(205) 807-0878

(205) 470-1101     



contact uscontact us

For more information or to join the
Birmingham Realtist Association

please email us at:

BirminghamRealtists@gmail.com

or reach out to us at:

facebook.com/Birmingham-Realtist-Association


